PCN-16-8-050/A         Page 1 of 3
PCN – Process Change Notification
Change: PC27.07.0040A
Date: 2016/09/01
Author Annie Nien
Affected Products
Model# Part Number Changes
TheStripe™ 850/900/1800/1900MHz Cellular
PCB Antenna 40mm 1.13 Coaxial Cable
IPEX MHF1 Connector
PC27.07.0040A Amend Package
Type of Change
[   ] Hardware Modification
[   ] Production Process Advance
[X] Others – Amend Package.
Description of Change
This is customized standard product. #22018 customer is PLE Produtos Eletroeletonicos Industria e
Comercio LTDA.
Due to Taoglas input Bar Code Tracking system, so Taoglas needs to amend the packaging rules on
this product.
Package changed PE Bag SPQ size has switched 160*300mm to 100*200mm. And QTY of middle
PE Bag is changed from 500pcs to 1000pcs. The carton QTY 2000pcs changed to 5000pcs.
Schedule
2016, Sep, Taoglas will input #22018 customized packaging into production.
Forecast Estimated Transition Date
September /2016
PCN-16-8-050/A         Page 2 of 3
Illustration of Change (PC27.07.0040A)
Old package rules
P
C
.2
7
2000pcs/Carton
(320*250*230mm)
SPQ: 100pcs/PE Bag (160*300mm)
500pcs/PE Bag (280*450mm)
PCN-16-8-050/A         Page 3 of 3
Illustration of Change (PC27.07.0040A)
New package rules
P
C
.2
7
Shipping Label
5000pcs/Carton
(320*250*230mm)
SPQ: 100pcs/Small PE Bag (100*200mm)
1000pcs/Big PE Bag (280*450mm)
PC27